## **ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund**

3rd Floor, Hallmark Business Plaza, Sant Dyaneshwar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Tel: (022) 26428000, Fax: (022) 2655 4165.

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited and ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) has received requests along with appropriate indemnities for issue of new transfer deeds alongwith few additional documents in lieu of original transfer deeds reported to have been expired and non admissible by Mr. Pankaj Nandlal Bhatia and Ms. Gauri Pankaj Bhatia (the Applicants). The said documents are required for effecting transfer of the following shares to the Applicants.

Sr. No	Name of the Company	Number of Shares	Distinctive Nos
1	Castrol India Limited	100	19669551-650
2	Castrol India Limited	200	39001498-697
3	Castrol India Limited	300	117071934-2233
4	Castrol India Limited	600	192362668-3267
5	Castrol India Limited	900	250271174-2073
6	Castrol India Limited	300	253063918-4217

Any person, who has any objection to the issue of the requested documents as aforesaid, is requested to communicate his/her objection in writing to the Investor Services Department of the AMC at ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited, 2nd Floor, Building No. B2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Goregaon (East), Mumbai, 400063 to the attention of Ms. Kamaljeet Saini, Investor Relations Officer, within fifteen (15) days from the date of this Notice, failing which the AMC shall proceed to issue appropriate documents as requested above by the Applicants.



## Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.